

IN THE FLORIDA SUPREME COURT

CARL PUIATTI,

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

CASE NO. 65,321

FILED

SID J. WHITE

APR 22 1985

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By: 
Chief Deputy Clerk

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
IN AND FOR PASCO COUNTY
STATE OF FLORIDA

BRIEF OF APPELLEE

JIM SMITH
ATTORNEY GENERAL

ROBERT J. LANDRY
Assistant Attorney General
1313 Tampa Street, Suite 804
Park Trammell Building
Tampa, Florida 33602
(813) 272-2670

OF COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	4
POINT I	12
WHETHER THE LOWER COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION IN DENYING APPELLANT'S MOTION TO SEVER HIS TRIAL FROM THAT OF THE CO-DEFENDANT.	
A. The failure to grant a severance and the alleged denial of the right to confrontation.	12
B. The failure to grant a severance and the alleged antagonistic penalty phase defenses.	15
C. The failure to grant a severance and the jury's instructoins and prosecutorial argument regarding the nonapplicability of the mitiga- ting factor of no significant criminal activity.	15
POINT II	18
WHETHER THE LOWER COURT ERRED IN DENYING APPEL- LANT'S MOTION TO SUPPRESS POST-ARREST STATEMENTS ALLEGEDLY BECAUSE THE STATEMENTS WERE THE FRUIT OF AN ARREST MADE WITHOUT PROBABLE CAUSE.	
POINT III	21
WHETHER APPELLANT WAS DENIED HIS RIGHT TO A FAIR TRIAL BY THE PROSECUTOR'S ALLEGED INFLAM- MATORY AND PREJUDICIAL REMARKS TO THE JURY.	
POINT IV	23
WHETHER THE LOWER COURT ERRED IN OVERRULING A DEFENSE OBJECTION TO THE PROSECUTOR'S ARGUMENT THAT THE JURY COULD PRESUME PREMEDITATION FROM PUIATTI'S INVOLVEMENT IN THE FELONY-MURDER.	
POINT V	26
WHETHER THE LOWER COURT ERRED REVERSIBLY BY RE- FUSING TO INSTRUCT THE ADVISORY JURY CONCERNING SPECIFIC NON-STATUTORY MITIGATING CIRCUMSTANCES.	

POINT VI

29

WHETHER THE LOWER COURT ERRED REVERSIBLY BY SENTENCING APPELLANT TO DEATH BECAUSE ALLEGEDLY UNAPPLICABLE AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCES WERE CONSIDERED AND APPLICABLE MITIGATING CIRCUMSTANCES WERE EXCLUDED.

A. The aggravating factor that the homicide committed in a cold, calculated and premeditated manner. Florida Statutes 921.141(5)(i). 29

B. The trial court ignored substantial expert testimony in concluding that Puiatti was not under the influence of mental or emotional distress. 32

C. The trial court misconstrued the evidence in concluding that Puiatti had not acted under extreme duress or under the substantial domination of another person. 32

D. The trial court misconstrued the evidence and relied upon improper criterion in rejecting psychological and psychiatric testimony relating to Puiatti's inability to conform his conduct to the requirements of law. 32

E. The trial court overlooked relevant evidence in rejecting appellant's age as a mitigating circumstance. 32

F. The trial court erred in refusing to characterize certain evidence as nonstatutory mitigating factors. 32

ISSUE VII

38

WHETHER THE EXCLUSION OF PROSPECTIVE JURORS OPPOSED TO THE DEATH PENALTY IMPROPERLY DENIED APPELLANT'S RIGHTS TO A JURY DRAWN FROM A FAIR SECTION OF THE COMMUNITY.

ISSUE VIII

39

WHETHER REVERSIBLE ERROR APPEARS IN THE TRIAL COURT'S INSTRUCTING THE JURY ON THE PENALTY PHASE AND RECEIVING THEIR RECOMMENDATION ON A SUNDAY.

CONCLUSION

40

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

40

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
Adams v. State, 445 So.2d 1132 (Fla. 2 DCA 1984)	14
Armstrong v. State, 429 So.2d 287 (Fla. 1983)	28
Blunt v. State, 397 So.2d 1047 (Fla. 4 DCA 1981)	22
Breedlove v. State, 413 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1982)	22
Briley v. Bass, 750 F.2d 1238 (4th Cir. 1984)	27
Brown v. United States, 411 U.S. 223, 36 L.Ed.2d 208 (1973)	14
Bruton v. United States, 391 U.S. 123, 20 L.Ed.2d 476 (1968)	12, 13
Burr v. State, __ So.2d __, 10 F.L.W. 126	31
Cannady v. State, 427 So.2d 723 (Fla. 1983)	24
Card v. State, 453 So.2d 17	31
Caruthers v. State, __ So.2d __, 10 F.L.W. 114	38
Castor v. State, 365 So.2d 701 (Fla. 1978)	23
Collins v. Francis, 728 F.2d 132 (11th Cir. 1984)	27
Collins v. State, 180 So.2d 340 (Fla. 1965)	22
Copeland v. State, 457 So.2d 1012 (Fla. 1984)	21, 38
Cronnon v. Alabama, 587 F.2d 246, 251 (5th Cir. 1979)	22

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
Darden v. State, 329 So.2d 287 (Fla. 1976)	22
Daugherty v. State, 419 So.2d 1067 (Fla. 1982)	32
Davis v. State, __ So.2d __, 9 F.L.W. 430	30
Delop v. State, 440 So.2d 1242 (Fla. 1983)	27
Fitzpatrick v. State, 437 So.2d 1072	31, 33, 36
Gafford v. State, 387 So.2d 333 (Fla. 1980)	38
Goodwin v. Balkcom, 684 F.2d 794 (11th Cir. 1982)	27
Grigsby v. Mabry, __ F.2d __	38
Hargrave v. State, 366 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1979)	32
Harrington v. California, 395 U.S. 250, 23 L.Ed.2d 284 (1969)	13
Higginbotham v. State, 101 So. 233 (1924)	39
Hitchcock v. State, 413 So.2d 741 (Fla. 1982)	32
Hodge v. State, 10 So. 556 (1892)	39
Jackson v. State, 366 So.2d 752 (Fla. 1978)	21
Jennings v. State, 453 So.2d 1109 (Fla. 1984)	16
Johnson v. State, __ So.2d __, 10 F.L.W. 123	31
Johnson v. State, 438 So.2d 774 (Fla. 1983)	28

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
Johnson v. State, 442 So.2d 185 (Fla. 1983)	32
Keeton v. Garrison, 742 F.2d 129 (4th Cir. 1984)	38
Kennedy v. State, 455 So.2d 351	31
Knight v. State, 338 So.2d 201 (Fla. 1976)	21
Lara v. State, __ So.2d __ 10 F.L.W. 79	28
Lieby v. State, 50 So.2d 529 (Fla. 1951)	24
Lightbourne v. State, 438 So.2d 380 (Fla. 1983)	27, 31
Lockett v. Ohio, 438 U.S. 586, 57 L.Ed.2d 973 (1978)	28, 37
Lucas v. State, 376 So.2d 1149 (Fla. 1979)	32
Lusk v. State, 446 So.2d 1038 (Fla. 1984)	32
Maggard v. State, 399 So.2d 973, 977 (Fla. 1981)	15, 16
Mason v. State, 438 So.2d 374 (Fla. 1983)	28
McC Campbell v. State, 421 So.2d 1072 (Fla. 1982)	27, 37
McCleskey v. Kemp, 753 F.2d 877 (11th Cir. 1985)	38
McCray v. State, 416 So.2d 804, (Fla. 1982)	12
Michael v. State, 437 So2d 138 (Fla. 1983)	32
Middleton v. State, 426 so.2d 548 (Fla. 1982)	30

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
Mills v. State, ___ So.2d ___, 10 F.L.W. 45	30
O'Callaghan v. State, 429 So.2d 691 (Fla. 1983)	12
Parker v. Randolph, 442 U.S. 62, 60 L.Ed.2d 713 (1979)	12, 13
Peek v. State, 395 So.2d 492 (Fla. 1981)	28, 36
Pope v. State, 441 So.2d 1073 (Fla. 1983)	33
Preston v. State, 444 So.2d 939 (Fla. 1984)	21, 30
Quince v. State, 414 So.2d 185 (Fla. 1982)	36
Salvatore v. State, 366 So.2d 745 (Fla. 1978)	21
Schmeble v. Florida 405 U.S. 427, 31 L.Ed.2d 340 (1972)	14
Simmons v. State, 419 So.2d 316 (Fla. 1982)	36
Smith v. Balkcom, 660 F.2d 573 (5th Cir. Unit B 1980)	38
Smith v. State, 407 So.2d 894 (Fla. 1981)	32
Songer v. State, 322 So.2d 481 (Fla. 1975)	36
Spinkellink v. Wainwright, 578 F.2d 582 (5th Cir. 1978)	38
Stano v. State, ___ So.2d ___, 9 F.L.W. 475	31
State v. Humphreys, 255 A.2d. 273 (N.J. 1969)	19
State v. Outten, 206 So.2d 392 (Fla. 1962)	19

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
State v. Teague, 680 So.2d 785 (Tenn. 1984)	28
Steinhorst v. State, 412 So.2d 332 (Fla. 1982)	23
Straight v. Wainwright, 422 So.2d 827 (Fla. 1982)	28
Tedder v. State, 322 So.2d 908 (Fla. 1975)	37
Thomas v. State, 456 So.2d 454	31
Troedel v. State, __ So.2d __, 9 F.L.W. 511	31
Tucker v. Zant, 724 F.2d 882 (11th Cir. 1984)	27
Wainwright v. Witt, __ U.S. __, __ L.Ed.2d 841	38
Washington v. State, 362 So.2d 658 (Fla. 1978)	37
White v. State, 446 So.2d 1031 (Fla. 1984)	32
Wilson v. State, 436 So.2d 908 (Fla. 1983)	33
Witt v. State, __ So.2d __, 10 F.L.W. 148	38
Witt v. Wainwright, __ U.S. __, 36 Cr.L. 4227	38

OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
Florida Statutes	
§921.141(5)(i)	25
49 Fla. Jur. 2d, Sundays and Holidays, §10	39
